 SITNC3Dxx1U  Rev-1.3 www.sitcores.com
Copyright© SIT Incorporated Contact Us  1 / 6
SuperESD - SITNC3Dxx1U
1. Description
The SITNC3Dxx1U is a Transient Voltage Suppressor that designed to protect components which
are connected to data and transmission lines against electrostatic discharge (ESD), electrical fast
Transients (EFT), and lightning. All pins are rated to withstand 30kV ESD pulses using the IEC61000-
4-2 air discharge method.

Part Number
VRWM
(Max.)
VBR(Min.)
VCL@I=1A
(Typ.)
IPP
(Max.)
VCL@I=IPP
(Typ.)
IR (Max.) CO(Typ.)
(V) (V) (V) (A) (V) (uA) (pF)
SITNC3D3V1U 3.3 4.5 8.0 30 13.0 1.0 200
SITNC3D5V1U 5.0 6.5 9.0 30 13.0 1.0 200
SITNC3D7V1U 7.0 7.5 9.0 25 13.0 1.0 200
SITNC3D12V1U 12.0 13.3 16.0 15 20.0 1.0 100
SITNC3D15V1U 15.0 16.5 20.0 12 28.0 1.0 80
SITNC3D18V1U 18.0 19.5 22.0 10 30.0 1.0 65
SITNC3D24V1U 24.0 26.0 34.0 8 45.0 1.0 50
SITNC3D36V1U 36.0 38.0 50.0 6 65.0 1.0 40
Table-5 Electrical Characteristics for All Series
 SITNC3Dxx1U  Rev-1.3 www.sitcores.com